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Fees Notice (from 1st August 2017) 

 
This Fees Notice is intended to provide an Owner with an estimate of fees and expenses; it is not possible to indicate in advance the exact total monthly cost. 
 
The following fees are as at the date of issue of this Fees Notice, and remain so until otherwise advised. 

 

1. PROPRIETOR’S FEES AND CHARGES CHARGE GST TOTAL 

Daily Training Fee $110 $11 $121 

Breaking $89.55 $8.95 $98.50 

Pre-Training (varies depending on location) $70 to $90 $7 to $9 $77 to $99.00 

Agistment– Box $35 $3.50 $38.50 

Agistment– Paddock $32 $3.20 $35.20 

 

2. OTHER FEES AND CHARGES (estimate only& subject 
to rate increase by external supplier) 

TYPE OF SERVICE RANGE OF COST incl of GST 

Rug , Gear & Tack Repair Maintenance Gear $1.00 per day 

Vitamins & Supplement Fee Feed $5.00 per day 

Wraps & Medications /Swell Down – varies as required Stable Vet $10 to $500 

Farrier  Work Shoes 
Race Plates (varies due to type of plate) 

Basic Hoof Care 

$30 to $300 

Dentist General Examination $70.50 

Chiropractor/Remedial Therapies General Examination and Manipulation $110 

Horse Transport  (varies upon distance) Floating $55 to $1200 

Water Walker  Water Walker $85 

Grass Gallop Fee Track Fees $15 to $50 

Veterinary – Billed by supplier directly to owner  Veterinary Billed directly to owner 

Public Holiday Staff Surcharge Staff Wages $30 per day per horse 

Mornington/Balnarring/Pakenham Jumpout Fee Track Fees $66 to $110 

 

3. STAFFING ATTENDANCE COSTS (per person) Estimated NO. Of Staff TOTAL 

Race Meetings (Day) – Monday to Friday depending on distance of racecourse 1 $121 - $165 

Race Meetings (Night / Public Holiday / Weekend) 1 $132 - $200 

Official Trials & Jump Outs–Staff Attendance Portion Only  1 $66 to $110 

 
Notes:  

1. Race entry fees and acceptance fees are not included in this Fees Notice – they will be additional and depend on the race.  
2. All race nomination, acceptance, non-acceptance and scratching fees are set by PRAs and/or Race Clubs, and are passed on to the Owner/s at cost.  
3. Interstate or overseas travel; should the horse race interstate or overseas, charges will be passed on in full to owners 

 

4. PROPRIETOR’S ADDITIONAL REMUNERATION AND GRATUITIES (AS PER THE ATA TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TRAINING) 

For any horse that is sold and or retired to stud, the Trainer may invoice an additional fee of 10% (plus GST) on any profit over and above the original 
purchase price of the horse.  Any stud deal will also require one transferable lifetime service right which will entitle the trainer as holder of such right to 
nominate a mare to be provided with a stud service by the horse during each stud season that the Horse is used to provide stud services commercially, free 
of any service fee.  

 

5. INTEREST 

 
The Proprietor reserves the right to charge interest on any overdue Training Fees and/or Training Disbursements as permitted under the TOR Rules. If 
charged, it will be charged at the rate of 2% per month compounding for all accounts at 60 or more days overdue. 
 

 
PRIZEMONEY ALLOCATION UNDER THE RULES OF RACING (INCLUDING AR 90 AND LOCAL RULES OF PRAs) – current as at 11/7/2017 
Note: Prizemoney splits, and threshold amount from which they take effect, are subject to discretion of PRAs. 

 

Relevant 
Party 

NSW / ACT % 
Split* 

VIC % Split+ 

 
QLD % 
Split 

SA % Split 
 

WA % 
Split 

TAS % 
Split 

NT % 
Split 

Trainer 9.9% 9.8% (flat and jumps races) 10% 10% (flat and jumps races) 10% 10% 10% 

Jockey 4.95% 
4.9% (flat races) 
9.8% (jumps races) 

5% 
5% (flat races) 
10% (jumps races) 

5% 5% 5% 

Owner 81.65% 
83.3% (flat races) 
78.4% (jumps races) 

85% 
85% (flat races) 
80% (jumps races) 

85% 85% 85% 

*Prizemoney also paid to: Stablehand Scheme (1.5%), Jockey Insurance and Welfare Scheme (1%) &Equine Welfare Fund (1%). 

+Prizemoney also paid to: Jockey Welfare Fund (1%) &Equine Welfare Fund (1%). 

 

Signed by Trainer :John McArdle                      Date: 1st August 2017 

 


